

City of Chicago



O2019-2703

Office of the City Clerk

Document Tracking Sheet

Meeting Date:

4/10/2019

Sponsor(s):

Laurino (39)

Type:

Ordinance

Title:

Exemption from physical barrier requirement for commercial driveway alley access for Benny's Car Wash

Committee(s) Assignment:

Committee on Transportation and Public Way

AUTHORIZATION FOR EXEMPTION OF **BENNY'S CAR WASH** FROM PHYSICAL BARRIER REQUIREMENT PERTAINING TO ALLEY ACCESSIBILITY FOR PARKING FACILITIES AT **4603-11 N. PULASKI**

Be It Ordained by the City Council of the City of Chicago:

SECTION 1. Pursuant to Section 10-20-430 of the Municipal Code of Chicago, the Commissioner of Transportation is hereby authorized and directed to exempt **Benny's Car Wash** from the provisions requiring barriers as a prerequisite to prohibit alley ingress and egress to parking facilities for **4603-11 N. Pulaski.**

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication.

MARGARET LAURINO Alderman, 39th Ward



PUBLIC SERVICE OFFICE

4404 WEST LAWRENCE AVENUE 60630-2511
TELEPHONE: (773) 736-5594
FAX (773) 736-2333
E-MAIL WARD39@CITYOFCHICAGO ORG

MARGARET LAURINO

ALDERMAN, 39TH WARD PRESIDENT PRO TEMPORE

CITY HALL - ROOM 200
121 NORTH LA SALLE STREET
CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602
TELEPHONE: (312) 744-7242
FAX: (312) 744-0717

CITY COUNCIL

COMMITTEE MEMBERSHIPS

BUDGET AND GOVERNMENT OPERATIONS

COMMITTEES, RULES AND ETHICS

FINANCE

WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT AND AUDIT

ZONING, LANDMARKS AND BUILDING STANDARDS

March 28, 2019

Rebekah Scheinfeld, Commissioner Chicago Department of Transportation 121 North LaSalle Street, Room 905 Chicago, Illinois 60602

RE: Alley Ingress/Egress for 4603-11 N Pulaski

Julio Hernandez
Benny's Car Wash
JC Maintenance Management Inc
4603-11 N Pulaski
Chicago, IL

Dear Commissioner Scheinfeld:

Let this letter serve notice that I have no objections in granting Julio Hernandez, Benny's Car Wash and JC Maintenance Management Inc approval for alley ingress/ egress for the property known as 4603-11 N Pulaski. This ordinance will be introduced at the next City Council meeting.

Thank you for your time and attention to this matter. Please feel free to contact my service office at 773-736-5594 with any questions or concerns.

Sincerely,

Margaret Laurino

Alderman, 39th Ward

Margaret Lamino